
Brookings City & County
Government Center, 520

Third Street
Brookings, SD 57006
(605) 692-6281 phone

(605) 692-6907 fax

City of Brookings

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES 22-080 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/20/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/27/2022 9/27/2022

Title: Action on Resolution 22-080, a Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 1 for 2022-08STI Street
Maintenance & Overlay Project; Bowes Construction, Inc.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council9/27/2022 1 Pass

Action on Resolution 22-080, a Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 1 for 2022-08STI Street
Maintenance & Overlay Project; Bowes Construction, Inc.

Summary:
The 2022-08STI Street Maintenance & Overlay Project is currently in process.  Additional work has
been requested to be completed by the contractor, including repairing storm-damaged sidewalk,
paving a gravel alley, and adding a curb to a new sidewalk ramp to better tie into the existing yard.
Some of these quantities will be measured and paid as normal under the original contract, while other
bid items were provided with new pricing.

Fiscal Impact:
The contract will be increased by $79,410.55 to include these additions to the project.   The
additional costs will be paid for under the Street & Sidewalk Improvement budget.

Recommendation:
Staff recommends approval.

Attachments:
Memo
Resolution

City of Brookings Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

